AMENDMENT NO. 1 to SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 071415-1
The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the
agreement for the below project

URRD/PGC CONTRACT

COMMUNITY SERVICES-HOUSING

Effective July 29, 2015, Gila County and Earthquest Plumbing, Inc. entered into a contract
whereby Earthquest Plumbing, Inc. agreed to provide URRD/PGC services for the Office of
Community Services-Housing.

Community Services would like to increase the original contract amount of Nine Thousand dollars
and 00/100’s ($9,000.00) by an additional Two Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty dollars and
00/100’s ($2,750.00) to ensure that funds are available for URRD clients for the remainder of the
July 29, 2015 to July 28, 2016 term of the contract.

Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement No. 071415-1 will serve to increase the contract amount
by an amount of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty dollars and 00/100’s ($2,750.00).

Consequently, the contract is amended to increase the contract amount by $2,750.00 for a new
total contract amount of Eleven Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty dollars and 00/100’s
($11,750.00).

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the original Contract, shall remain the same and
apply during the July, 29, 2015 to July 28, 2015 period.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical counterparts of this amendment, each which shall
include original signatures and for all purposes be deemed an original thereof, have been duly

executed by the parties hereinabove named, on this ;2 Ssth day of fY\o\?/ , 2016,
GILA COUNTY EARTHQUEST PLUMBING, INC.
Don E. McDaniel Jr., County Manag Slgnature

Date: 5é 5[/@ j/\mo‘\l\'\\ W \&(&&5

Print Name

e e —
Amendment No. 1 To Service Agreement No. 071415-1/Earthquest Plumbing, Inc./URRD/PGC Contract Page 1



